Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

Offense

Agency

(ch)
Result

199-82981-2024

199-82982-2024

199-82999-2024

199-83003-2024

199-83005-2024

199-83011-2024

199-83017-2024

199-83023-2024

199-83030-2024

199-83037-2024

199-83043-2024

199-83050-2024

199-83057-2024

Hawkins, Jacob W

Symes, Anthony Dean Jr

Liu, Tijiang

Nixon, Kaleb Elija

Quintana, Roger

Arthur, John Christopher

Craig, Meaghan Renae

Ford, Randolph, III

Hubert, Promise Lashay

Lugo, Stephanie

Neel, Guy Clayton

Roberts, Alexzandra Day

Sifuentes, Logan Michelle

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM
1-4G

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 2024-P-
237

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT A380-
230811-3PPD

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM
1-4G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 1-
4G

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM PCS PG 2 <1G DFZ

First Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Plano

Plano

Allen

Plano

Plano

McKinney

Frisco

Murphy

Allen

Plano

Anna

Celina

Allen

23-221711B2

23-221711A1

2024-01396

24-044568
Al

23-143660

23-009889

23133509

23021669

2023-06400
B
23-219945
APD-
P2301063

23221935

2023-06109

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



199-83064-2024

219-82951-2024

219-82952-2024

219-82953-2024

219-82954-2024

219-82956-2024

219-82957-2024

219-82998-2024

219-83010-2024

219-83016-2024

219-83022-2024

219-83029-2024

219-83036-2024

219-83042-2024

219-83049-2024

Vaughn, Austin Nicholas

Flowers, Chelsea Jain

Flowers, Chelsea Jain

Rex-Ford, Courtney Alicia

Rex-Ford, Courtney Alicia

Gasper, Ethan Matthew

Muskat, Dylan Eugene

Collins, Joe Edward

Anglemyer, Timothy Lane

Clemens, Andrew David

Flores Cervantes, Yordi

Guarnera, Aiden Gray

Lopez, Carlos Alberto

Meyer, Jill Nicole

Ripple, Joshua Ethen

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 <28G, WARRANT
2024-P-125, CHANGED FROM PCS PG3

28-200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, WARRANT

2024-P-162

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, WARRANT

2024-P-163

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 2024-

P-160

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT 2024-

P-161

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV
COM FACILITY

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT F-23-
1313-R, CHANGED FROM 1-4G

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,

WARRANT COL24-005F, CHANGED FROM

PCS

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT 23-536

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Allen

McKinney

Plano

Wylie

Plano

Richardson

McKinney

Allen

Carrollton

Frisco

23-212938A1

23-233923B1

23-233923B2

23-233923A1

23-233923A2

2023-05854
23-010508D
2023-
00120276
23038913
23-213678
2023000633
41B

23-009686

2023-06385

2024023275
B

231310498

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-83056-2024

219-83063-2024

296-82958-2024

296-82959-2024

296-82979-2024

296-82980-2024

296-82985-2024

296-82986-2024

296-82997-2024

296-83002-2024

296-83009-2024

296-83015-2024

296-83021-2024

296-83028-2024

Shields, Ian Raymond

ValleWiemer, Ricardo Ernesto

Roberts, Marci Ann

Shung, David Man

Edwards, Jadon Manelle

Fisher, Makena Louise

James, Andre Jerrod

James, Andre Jerrod

BENEDICT, DONNY NICHOLAS ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT A471-

Michaels, Patrick Edward

Amos, Julia Michele

Centeno Carbaijal, Victor

Fabila, Linda Daria

Garrett, Dominque Trumaine

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT,
RE-INDICTED FROM CASE 296-81708-
2023, CHANGED FROM ASAC

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

12222023-03

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT
BODILY INJ, WARRANT F-23-1328-R

MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 4G < 200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM

1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, WARRANT 2023-P-1105,
CHANGED FROM PCS

THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Frisco

Allen

Allen

Plano

Department
of Public
Safety

Department
of Public
Safety
Plano

Plano

Plano

Richardson

Allen

McKinney

Allen

Plano

24022134 B

2023-06364

2023-05614- G

22-167064

TX 2023-

600343B

TX 2023-
600343A

24-059040A2

24-059040A3

23-246050

2023000714
01

2023-06324- B

23-009786

2023-06068

23-219438B1

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
Re-
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-83035-2024

296-83041-2024

296-83048-2024

296-83055-2024

296-83062-2024

366-82960-2024

366-82970-2024

366-82971-2024

366-82977-2024

366-82978-2024

366-82996-2024

366-83001-2024

366-83004-2024

366-83008-2024

Little, Larry Don

McCullough, April Deann

Quiroz, Miguel Anjel
Searcy, William Clayton Detroit

Turner, Carl Ray, Jr.

Terman, Emily Nicole

Pennington, Samuel Bradford

Pennington, Samuel Bradford

Daghlas, Ameer
Dandis, Abraham Imad
Bolden, Montel Dequency

Demarkez
McDonnell, Bailey

Olarte, Julio Cesar

Amoah, Zynderick Stefine

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT
A429-01042024-04

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT A429- State Jail
02062024-04

Third Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail
POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT F-23- State Jail
1364-R

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM State Jail
1-4G

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT Third Degree
BODILY INJ, WARRANT F24032859-2

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER Third Degree
PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT F24032859-1

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 4- State Jail
400G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 4- State Jail
400G

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE Third Degree
BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE Third Degree
BREATH/CIRCULAT

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE  Third Degree
FAMILY, WARRANT A471-08292023-08

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

Plano

McKinney

Frisco

Richardson

Plano

Plano

Dallas

Dallas

Murphy

Murphy

Princeton

Plano

Plano

23-230737

23-009562B

23123489
2023000880

82
23-222441

23-216741A2

032859-2024

032859-2024

23029241 A

23029241 B

23170081

23-242375

23-160125

Collin County 23216026

Sheriff's
Office

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-83014-2024

366-83020-2024

366-83027-2024

366-83034-2024

366-83040-2024

366-83047-2024

366-83054-2024

366-83061-2024

380-82961-2024

380-82962-2024

380-82964-2024

380-82974-2024

380-82991-2024

380-82992-2024

380-83026-2024

380-83033-2024

Burke, Brandon Scott

FAIRBANKS, RACHEL ALICIA

GARDNER, ALEXANDER

Leon-Zarate, Rolando

Martinez, Cylinda Jade

Phillips, Latonio Damon

Sangster, Jimmie, Jr.

Tucker, Kylee Nicole

Adams, Ethan Alexander

Freeman, Sarah Jean

Thomas, Raykelle Shaque

Castillo, John Edwin

Ivy-Patterson, Thomasha

Ivy-Patterson, Thomasha

Garcia, Jr, Jacob Joseph

Lane, Steven Maurice

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
WARRANT F-23-1231-R
POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS MARIJ <= 5LBS > 40Z

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM 1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 4-
400G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV
W/INTENT RETURN

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail
State Jail
State Jail
Third Degree
Second
Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Second
Degree

Richardson

Wylie

Allen

Plano

Plano

2024000174
01
23040203

2023-06290- B

23-215735

23-214233

Collin County 23216129

Sheriff's
Office

Wylie

Plano

Allen

Plano

Plano

Wylie

Frisco

Frisco

Princeton

Plano

23039162

23-232148

2023-05865

23-220581

23-220268A3

23039282B

23129443A

23129443B

24007593

24-037950

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-83046-2024

380-83053-2024

380-83060-2024

401-82965-2024

401-82972-2024

401-82973-2024

401-82983-2024

401-82984-2024

401-82989-2024

401-82990-2024

401-83013-2024

401-83019-2024

401-83025-2024

401-83032-2024

401-83039-2024

Perry, Austin Isaac

Wright, Rondell Warren

Tisdale, Nathan Christin

Long, Byron LaDale

Casanova, Jeffrey

Casanova, Jeffrey

Hollins, Darrell Oneil

Hollins, Darrell Oneil

Phebus, Justin Paul

RANDLE, MELISSA CORDARO

Brown, Elizabeth Anne

Davies, Ty Matthew

Gallegos Castillo, Jesus Gabriel

Hussein, Qayssar Sabah

Markland, Jessica Nichole

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024
POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT F-23-
1367-R

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 2023-P-194

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 2023-195

POSS CSPG 2 < 1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM PCS PG 2 <1G DFZ

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

First Degree

First Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Prosper

Allen

Richardson

Frisco

Plano

Plano

Prosper

Prosper

Allen

Allen

Frisco

Celina

23009913

2023-05753- B

2023000911

94B

23140332

23-227459A1

23-227459A2

23027426C

23027426B

2023-06054- B

2023-06054- A

23137890

23232857

Collin County 23226397 - B

Sheriff's
Office

Murphy

Allen

23020756A

2023-06074

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-83052-2024

401-83059-2024

416-82966-2024

416-82967-2024

416-82968-2024

416-82969-2024

416-82987-2024

416-82988-2024

416-83000-2024

416-83006-2024

416-83012-2024

416-83018-2024

416-83024-2024

Welch, Tenina Deshun

Spencer, Kendrick Ray

Wilhite, Lakedrick Derrell

Shorter, Elijah Peter

Shorter, Elijah Peter

Shorter, Elijah Peter

Kohl, Ryan William

PETTUS, JAMES DONALD

Lochmann, Andrew John

Woolery, Matthew D

Bollinger, Ryan Thomas

Cuellar, Pedro Edgardo

Frazier, Jonathon Keith

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT F-23-

1375-R

CONTINUOQUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY, WARRANT A471-09082023-01

AGG KIDNAPPING W/ DEADLY WEAPON,

WARRANT A380-230920-5PPD, RE-
INDICTMENT OF 416-87364-2023

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, RE-
INDICTMENT OF 416-87334-2023

PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORR/CIV

COM FACILITY, RE-INDICTMENT OF 416-

81553-2024

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM PCS

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G, CHANGED FROM PCS

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT A471-

12152023-01, CHANGED FROM ASSLT FV

MA

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM <1G

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Plano

Richardson

McKinney

Plano

Plano

23-220924A2

2023000949
83

23-007122

23-183841

23-184185

Collin County 24033758

Sheriff's
Office

Princeton

Princeton

McKinney

Allen

Allen

23205915A

23205915

23-006357

2023-06020

2023-06405- B

Collin County 23223746

Sheriff's
Office

Celina

23211914 A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

Re-
Indictment

Re-
Indictment

Re-
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-83031-2024

416-83038-2024

416-83044-2024

416-83051-2024

416-83058-2024

202319383

202314806

No Bond

TBD

Hunt, James Davis

Mangus, Alexandra

Odom, Jonathan Charles

Waters, Timothy Scott

Sisavang, Christina

DUKE, MARSHALL RYAN

Duran, Mason Lowell

Wesley, Zerek

Carias Mejia, Juan Carlos

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2024
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

AGG ASSAULT DATE/FAMILY/HOUSE W/
WEAPON

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, GIJR

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
PREV CONV IAT

State Jail

Second
Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Second
Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Plano

McKinney

Wylie

23-219075

23-009411

23038617

Collin County 23222822-B

Sheriff's
Office

Plano

Frisco

Celina

Lavon

Frisco

23-216589A4

23145946

23181105

22001747

23142055

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

True Bill of
Indictment



